Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio
Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet

Additional Estimates 8-11 February 2010

Question: PM65a-b

Topic: Grants

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 26 March 2010
Number of pages: 1

a) These are subject to a continuing order of the Senate: Examine what has been provided and ask about non-answers, or potentially controversial grants.

b) Has the Department complied with interim requirements relating to the publication of discretionary grants?

Answer:

(@) The Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet has complied with the Senate order requiring the production of information on grants prior to Senate estimates hearings.

(b) Yes.

